
[3] telnet purple-crayon.media.mit.edu 8888

Trying 18.85.0.48...
Connected to microworld.media.mit.edu.
Escape character is '^]'.

****************************
**  Welcome to MediaMOO!  **
****************************

Type:
'connect <character-name> <password>' to connect to your character,
'connect Guest'    to connect to a guest character,
'help @request'      for information on how to get your own character,
'@who'             just to see who's logged in right now,
'@quit'            to disconnect, either now or later.

connect FOGGY (Christoph Nebel)

*** Connected ***

The LEGO Closet
It's dark in here, and there are little crunchy plastic things under
your feet!
Groping around, you discover what feels like a doorknob on one wall.
Obvious exits: out to The LEGO/Logo Lab

@who

Last connected Thu Mar  3 11:44:42 1994
There's a new edition of the newspaper.  Type 'news' to see it.
There is new activity on the following lists:
    *Events                     1 new message
    *democracy                  49 new messages
@who

look
Player name                   Connected    Idle time    Location
-----------                   ---------    ---------    --------
Ghoul (#4832)                 33 seconds   2 seconds    Ghoul's Garret [Grotesq

Captain_Abstraction (#6706)   7 minutes    2 seconds    mit.edu
Rush (#2946)                  an hour      2 seconds    The Lodge
Foggy (#5569)                 a minute     19 seconds   The LEGO Closet
wez (#2185)                   18 seconds   30 seconds   Candle-lit Office
sabine (#9142)                a minute     30 seconds   Bibliographic Chamber #

Goggi (#5054)                 21 minutes   53 seconds   Ludd's first terminal r

blip (#8805)                  42 minutes   56 seconds   Apothecary Shop
Armand (#6687)                an hour      a minute     The Lodge
Peppar (#9145)                2 hours      a minute     Ludd's first terminal r

Ventus (#5053)                an hour      3 minutes    Tower of Winds
Allday (#3411)                11 minutes   11 minutes   Allday's and Onion's



Jeanne (#3403)                an hour      43 minutes   Psychology Learning Cen

netsurfer (#5072)             an hour      an hour      Cafe Mozart [Vienna]
Turquoise_Guest (#358)        18 hours     18 hours     The LEGO Closet
Greg_Swan (#2201)             2 days       19 hours     pretense
Erik (#908)                   20 hours     20 hours     The LEGO Closet
Hazel_Guest (#690)            a day        a day        The LEGO Closet

Total: 18 players, 11 of whom have been active recently.
There are 2 players not listed.

look
The LEGO Closet
It's dark in here, and there are little crunchy plastic things under
your feet!
Groping around, you discover what feels like a doorknob on one wall.
Obvious exits: out to The LEGO/Logo Lab

out

The LEGO/Logo Lab
The LEGO/Logo Lab is a happy jumble of little and big computers,
papers, coffee cups, and stray pieces of LEGO.
Obvious exits: closet to The LEGO Closet, center to Center of Centers,
library to Library Foyer, and atrium to Third Floor Atrium Landing
You see a newspaper, a Warhol print, Sun SPARCstation IPC, Projects
chalkboard,Sign about stuff in the garden, MediaMOO Map, Research Directory,
STS Sign, Constructionist Flag, Train Transfer, and Portrait of Frankie here.

UnitN

Willkommen im virtuellen HILUS/UNITn Raum.
Sie befinden sich in einem grossen, hohen Raum mit weissen Waenden.
An der Sued- und Nordwand sind eine Reihe grosser Fenster, durch die
man alte Fabriksgebaeude in Wien/Oesterreich sieht.
Der Fussboden besteht aus abgetretenen, dunklen Holzdielen, die sehr
staubig sind.
An den Waenden haengen Poster, Fotos, Kopien, und jede Menge Zettel.
Neben Ihnen befindet sich ein Schild, das dieses Projekt erklaert.
Um es zu lesen tippen Sie "read Schild".

Obvious exits: enter to Gruenes Zelt, north to Forum, west to Buero,
east to UNITn Bibliothek, and out to The LEGO/Logo Lab
You see Gruenes Zelt, Schild, Viktor, ein Tisch, and Nadine here.

west

Buero
Sie befinden sich im HILUS Buero. Im Buero ist ein ziemliches Durcheinander
aus Papierstoessen, Briefen, dreckigem Kaffeegeschirr,
Computern, Katalogen und Videos.
Sie koennen hier auch anrufen: Tel: +43/1/533 68 99, Fax: +43/1/533 56 63
Obvious exits: east to UnitN

read Schild
Es ist ein grosses Schild, das sehr wichtig aussieht. Sie sollten es lesen.



Willkommen zu "e-xhibition", einer Ausstellungsreihe im virtuellen
HILUS/UNITn Raum.
Innerhalb dieser Reihe werden Kuenstler, die vorwiegend mit Text arbeiten
eingeladen, ein Projekt fuer diesen Raum zu entwerfen.
Die Intention ist, sich mit dieser Situation auseinanderzusetzen, in der die
Mittel sehr reduziert sind (das Material ist Text, der nicht gelayoutet
werden kann), das Publikum und der Zugang zum Kunstwerk ganz anders sind
als ueblich usw.

Das erste Ausstellungsprojekt innerhalb von "e-xhibition" ist von
Dellbruegge/de Moll, Berlin/D.
Die Kuenstler haben bewusst den Raum von der englischen Sprache in die
deutsche uebertragen, um mit Kommunikation und Nicht-Kommunikation
zu arbeiten.
Sie werden jeden Tag zwischen 19.00 Uhr und 20.00 Uhr CET
(zur ueblichen Vernissagenzeit) anwesend sein um ihre Ausstellung zu beleben.
Die Kuratoren werden sich waehrend dieser Zeit um Vermittlung bemuehen.
Dieses Projekt ist sozusagen ein Testkaninchen fuer "e-xhibition", an dem wir
die Schwachstellen und Staerken herausfinden wollen.
Es wird dann im Rahmen des richtigen Betriebes noch einmal wiederholt.
Anmerkungen bitte an: R5311GABawiuni11.edvz.univie.ac.at

(You finish reading.)
east

UNITn Bibliothek
Sie haben die Bibliothek betreten. Der Raum ist gross mit hohen Waenden
(typisch Wien).
An den Waenden sind Buecher und Zeitschriften aufgereiht
(die Ihnen leider noch nicht zugaenglich sind).
In einer Ecke steht ein gemuetliches Sofa zum lesen oder doesen oder
auch zum Zusammensitzen und Diskutieren mit Freunden.
Dieser Bereich befindet sich noch im Ausbaustadium. Falls Sie Vorschlaege
dazu haben, freuen wir uns diese zu erfahren.
Obvious exits: west to UnitN

west
UnitN
Willkommen im virtuellen HILUS/UNITn Raum.

north
Forum
Sie sind im HILUS/UNITn Forum, wo die online-Symposien stattfinden.
Es gibt hier einen Stuhl fuer den/die Hauptredner/in, sowie viele
Sitzplaetze auf bequem scheinenden Teppichen am Boden.
Obvious exits: south to UnitN

south
you leave the Forum.

UnitN
Willkommen im virtuellen HILUS/UNITn Raum.

Obvious exits: enter to Gruenes Zelt, north to Forum, west to Buero,
east to UNITn Bibliothek, and out to The LEGO/Logo Lab
You see Gruenes Zelt, Schild, Viktor, ein Tisch, and Nadine here.



look at Gruenes Zelt
Gruenes Zelt
You see a nice green tent which would look perfectly natural out in some
state park, but looks a bit odd here in the gallery space.
You sense somehow that the curator of the virtual gallery lives here.

Obvious exits: out to UnitN

You see Macintosh Powerbook 140, the UnitN noteboard, the comments board,
UnitN slate3, UnitN slate2, HILUS Noteboard, Paul de Man, maxtv, Max VCR,
Max Cam, tape2, MaxNote, UnitN Slate1, and A Frustrated Theoryhead here.
Mo_Dell and HILUS are here.
Nadine wirft ihre Haare zurueck

@who
Player name                   Connected    Idle time    Location
-----------                   ---------    ---------    --------
Foggy (#5569)                 7 minutes    a second     UnitN
Allday (#3411)                18 minutes   2 seconds    ROOT
Armand (#6687)                an hour      10 seconds   The Lodge
Goggi (#5054)                 27 minutes   11 seconds   Ludd's first terminal r

Rush (#2946)                  2 hours      16 seconds   The Lodge
sabine (#9142)                7 minutes    22 seconds   desert
blip (#8805)                  49 minutes   25 seconds   ROOT
Captain_Abstraction (#6706)   13 minutes   30 seconds   The NI Salon
Peppar (#9145)                2 hours      33 seconds   Ludd's first terminal r

wez (#2185)                   6 minutes    a minute     Candle-lit Office
Ghoul (#4832)                 6 minutes    3 minutes    Ghoul's Garret [Grotesq

Ventus (#5053)                an hour      5 minutes    Tower of Winds
netsurfer (#5072)             an hour      an hour      Cafe Mozart [Vienna]
Turquoise_Guest (#358)        18 hours     18 hours     The LEGO Closet
Greg_Swan (#2201)             2 days       19 hours     pretense
Erik (#908)                   20 hours     20 hours     The LEGO Closet
Hazel_Guest (#690)            a day        a day        The LEGO Closet

Total: 17 players, 11 of whom have been active recently.
There are 2 players not listed.

@quit

*** Disconnected ***
Connection closed by foreign host.
[4] logout

[Connection  closed by foreign host]
>logout

NO CARRIER

This call will cost you 8.00.


